
Annual Mental Health Services Act 
Revenue and Expenditure Report 
 

This PDF document is a copy of the Annual Revenue and Expenditure Report (ARER) which is submitted 

by County Mental Health Plans (usually, the County Behavioral Health Department) to the Department 

of Health Care Services and the MHSOAC. This document is made available to the public through the 

Fiscal Reporting tool created by the MHSOAC to support fiscal transparency. The Fiscal Reporting tool is 

based on the data submitted by counties through Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports.  

Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports can also be downloaded from the DHCS website 

(http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-

County.aspx) 

The following report provides annual point-in-time estimates (similar to a checkbook balance) of County 

MHSA revenues received and expended for each component of the MHSA, as well as end of year closing 

balances. The reports are intended to represent a snapshot of County MHSA financial information as of 

June 30th, the last day of each fiscal year. Counties emphasize that the ARER reports are difficult to tie 

to their official, audited financial statements and should be interpreted with caution.  

Financial summaries presented in this report are broken down by the following MHSA components: 

 Community Services and Supports (CSS) 

 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) 

 Innovation (INN) 

 Workforce Education & Training (WET) 

 Capital Facility & Technological Needs (CFTN) 

 Other MHSA components  

 

 

 

 

http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx
http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx


Enclosure 3

Date: 4/17/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Subtotal Non-FSP Programs

Total CSS Expenditures

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Community Services and Supports Component

Monterey

FSP Programs

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

County:

$2,015,220

$1,660,894

$10,452

CSS Administration

CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds

Adults

Older Adults

Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs

TAY Housing

CSS Evaluation

$6,236,144

Children

Transitional Age Youth

Adults

Subtotal FSP Programs

Non-FSP Programs

$713,863

Older Adults

TAY Housing

$1,835,714

Transitional Age Youth $619,546

$3,653,588Children

$14,988,573

$2,525,628

$0

$1,953,668

$13,034,905

$6,798,761

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3 

Date: 4/17/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention

PEI Programs-Early Intervention

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Subtotal PEI Programs-Early Intervention

$3,509,923

$542,373

$352,186

$3,157,737

$2,347,909

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal 

Year 2012-13

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

Underserved & Unserved Cultural Population

Children & Youth at Risk of Juvenile Justice Involvement

Children in Stressed Families

$413,585

$429,222

$809,828

(A)

Monterey

PEI Programs-Prevention

Underserved & Unserved Cultural Population

Trauma Exposed Individuals

Total PEI Programs

Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

Children & Youth at Risk of Juvenile Justice Involvement

Children in Stressed Families

$962,729

$0

$546,807

$144,585

$118,436

County:

PEI Administration

Total PEI Expenditures

Prevention and Early Intervention Component

PEI Evaluation

Trauma Exposed Individuals

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/17/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

$49,673

$657,153

$85,716

$571,438

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Innovation (INN) Summary

Innovation Programs

Positive Behavioral Intervention Supports

Juvenile Sex Offender Reduction Team

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

(A)

County:

$121,501

$227,285

$172,980Alternative Promotores de Salud

Total Innovation Expenditures

Monterey

Innovation Component

Innovation Evaluation

Total INN Programs

Mental Health Evaluation Mode, Outcome Data and Reporting 

Innovation Administration

Tay Housing: A New Approach

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/17/2015

WET Funding Category

Workforce Staffing Support

Training and Technical Assistance

Mental Health Career Pathways Programs

Residency and Internship Programs

Financial Incentive Programs

Total WET Expenditures

$281

County:

$227,959

Monterey

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

(A)

$170,029

WET Administration

-$325

Workforce Education and Training Component

Total WET Programs $227,959

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

$12,226

$45,749

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/17/2015

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Technological Needs Projects

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Total CFTN Expenditures $4,013,411

$0

Capital Facility Administration

$0

Total Capital Facility Expenditures $4,013,411

$4,013,411

Total CF Projects $4,013,411

$0

Total Technological Needs Expenditures

Technological Needs Administration

Total TN Projects

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

Capital Facility Projects

Monterey

Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects

(A)

County:

Total (Gross)  Mental Health 

Expenditures

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

Date: 4/17/2015County:

Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2012-13

TTACB, WET RP & PEI SWP Summary
Monterey

(A)

Total (Gross) Expenditures

$68,400

WET Regional Partnerships

PEI Statewide Projects

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

TABLE A

DATE: 4/17/2015

X

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (K)

1

a $3,057,537 $3,057,537

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0

f $0

g $525,817 $2,050,577 $1,501,890 $0 $1,722,120 $5,800,404

h $0

i $525,817 $2,050,577 $1,501,890 $0 $1,722,120 $0 $0 $0 $3,057,537 $8,857,941

2

a $0 $0

b

1 $14,190,017 $3,521,106 $931,631 $18,642,754

c Interest Earned on MHSA Funds $3,188 $3,497 $1,619 $1,768 $3,379 $13,451

d $14,193,205 $3,524,603 $933,250 $0 $1,768 $0 $0 $0 $3,379 $18,656,205

3

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0

f $525,817 $1,982,177 $547,947 $1,722,120 $68,400 $4,846,460

g $8,551,592 $732,780 $9,284,372

h $3,188 $3,497 $1,768 $8,453

i 1991 Realignment $0

j Behavioral Health Subaccount $0

k $5,907,977 $791,469 $109,207 $227,959 $2,289,522 $9,326,134

l $14,988,573 $3,509,923 $657,153 $227,959 $4,013,411 $68,400 $0 $0 $23,465,420

m $14,988,573 $3,509,923 $657,153 $227,959 $4,013,411 $68,400 $0 $0 $23,465,420

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(l), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(k). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

Interest

FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds

MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2012-13

Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2012-13
3

FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds

Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve

Revenue received from the State MHSA Fund
2

Interest

TOTAL

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Innovation
WET Regional 

Partnerships
TTACB

Annual Mental Health Services Act  Revenue and Expenditure Report 

FY 2012-13 Summary

COUNTY: Monterey

Total-All 

Components

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

Fiscal Year 2012-13
Workforce 

Education and 

Training

FY 2007-08 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve

Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years
1

Community 

Services and 

Supports

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds

FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

TOTAL

TOTAL

Other

Total Program Expenditures

Updated: 12/02/2014



Enclosure 3

DATE: 4/17/2015

X

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (K)

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Innovation
WET Regional 

Partnerships
TTACB

COUNTY: Monterey

Total-All 

Components

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

Fiscal Year 2012-13
Workforce 

Education and 

Training

Community 

Services and 

Supports

4

a FY 2010-11 $0 $0

b $0 $0

c $0 $0

5

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0

f $0

g -$68,400 $68,400 $0

h $0

i $0

j TOTAL $0 -$68,400 $0 $0 $0 $68,400 $0 $0 $0 $0

6

a $3,060,916 $3,060,916

b $0 $0

c $0 $0 $0

d $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

e $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

f $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

g $0 $0 $953,944 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $953,944

h $5,638,425 $2,788,326 $931,631 $0 $0 $9,358,382

i $0 $0 $1,619 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,619

j TOTAL $5,638,425 $2,788,326 $1,887,194 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,060,916 $13,374,860

Amount Name

$2,403,859 Title

Phone

Email

FY 2010-11 Funds

TABLE B
7

rosalesef@co.monterey.ca.us

Interest 

FY 2011-12 Funds

Interest 

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve Balance

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2012-13

RER Contact Person

Erika Rosales

Accountant III

(831) 755-4510 ext. 4548

Federal Financial Participation (FFP)

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2006-07 Funds

Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund
6

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN
4

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

Adjustments
5

FY 2012-13

FY 2011-12

Updated: 12/02/2014



Enclosure 3

County: Monterey

Date: 4/17/2015

FY Amount Reason For Adjustment

FY11-12 -$68,400

Monterey County combines PEI money with TTACB hence this 

adjustment to reflect activity in MHSA RER

FY11-12 $68,400

Payment to CALMHSA for Participation in the Training and Technical 

Assistance Building Program 

TOTAL $0

$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13

Adjustments Summary

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments in cell B22 MUST match Total Adjustments in cell P55 on the 

RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Updated: 09/05/2013



Enclosure 3

6 
Total Unspent in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

7 
The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2012-13 and attributable to MHSA funds.

5 
Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be 

reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount. 

2 
DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when reporting MHSA revenue. The 

report is available at:  http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html

4 
WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five 

years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve.  The amount of funds transferred from 

CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount.  The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected 

as a positive amount.  For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into 

WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve. 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

FY 2012-13

END NOTES:

3 
Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets. 

1 
Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

Updated: 09/05/2013


