Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

This PDF document is a copy of the Annual Revenue and Expenditure Report (ARER) which is submitted by County Mental Health Plans (usually, the County Behavioral Health Department) to the Department of Health Care Services and the MHSOAC. This document is made available to the public through the Fiscal Reporting tool created by the MHSOAC to support fiscal transparency. The Fiscal Reporting tool is based on the data submitted by counties through Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports.

Annual Revenue and Expenditure Reports can also be downloaded from the <u>DHCS website</u> (<u>http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/MH/Pages/Annual-Revenue-and-Expenditure-Reports-by-County.aspx</u>)

The following report provides annual point-in-time estimates (similar to a checkbook balance) of County MHSA revenues received and expended for each component of the MHSA, as well as end of year closing balances. The reports are intended to represent a snapshot of County MHSA financial information as of June 30th, the last day of each fiscal year. Counties emphasize that the ARER reports are difficult to tie to their official, audited financial statements and should be interpreted with caution.

Financial summaries presented in this report are broken down by the following MHSA components:

- Community Services and Supports (CSS)
- Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI)
- Innovation (INN)
- Workforce Education & Training (WET)
- Capital Facility & Technological Needs (CFTN)
- Other MHSA components

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13

 County:
 Monterey
 Date:
 4/17/2015

Community Services and Supports Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
FSP Programs	
1 Children	\$1,835,714
2 Transitional Age Youth	\$713,863
3 Adults	\$2,015,220
4 Older Adults	\$1,660,894
5 TAY Housing	\$10,452
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17 18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Subtotal FSP Programs	\$6,236,144
Non-FSP Programs	
1 Children	\$3,653,588
2 Transitional Age Youth	\$619,546
3 Adults	\$2,525,628
4 Older Adults	\$0
5 TAY Housing	
6	
7	
8	
Subtotal Non-FSP Programs	\$6,798,761
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs	\$13,034,905
CSS Evaluation	
CSS Administration	\$1,953,668
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	
Total CSS Expenditures	\$14,988,573

Year 2012-13 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County:	Monterey	Date:	4/17/2015

	(A)
Prevention and Early Intervention Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
PEI Programs-Prevention	
1 Underserved & Unserved Cultural Population	\$546,807
2 Trauma Exposed Individuals	\$144,585
3 Children & Youth at Risk of Juvenile Justice Involv	\$0
4 Children in Stressed Families	\$118,436
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention	\$809,828
PEI Programs-Early Intervention	
15 Underserved & Unserved Cultural Population	\$962,729
16 Trauma Exposed Individuals	\$413,585
17 Children & Youth at Risk of Juvenile Justice Involv	\$429,222
18 Children in Stressed Families	\$542,373
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Early Intervention	\$2,347,909
Total PEI Programs	\$3,157,737
PEI Evaluation	
PEI Administration	\$352,186
Total PEI Expenditures	\$3,509,923

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Innovation (INN) Summary

County: Monterey

Date:

4/17/2015

	(A)
	Total (Gross) Mental Health
Innovation Component	Expenditures
Innovation Programs	
1 Positive Behavioral Intervention Supports	\$121,501
2 Juvenile Sex Offender Reduction Team	\$227,285
3 Alternative Promotores de Salud	\$172,980
4 Mental Health Evaluation Mode, Outcome Data	
5 Tay Housing: A New Approach	\$49,673
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Total INN Programs	\$571,438
Innovation Evaluation	
Innovation Administration	\$85,716
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$657,153

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County:	Monterey	Date:	4/17/2015

	(A)
Workforce Education and Training Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
WET Funding Category	
Workforce Staffing Support	\$170,029
Training and Technical Assistance	\$12,226
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	\$45,749
Residency and Internship Programs	\$281
Financial Incentive Programs	-\$325
Total WET Programs	\$227,959
WET Administration	
Total WET Expenditures	\$227,959

Fiscal Year 2012-13 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County:	Monterey	Date:	4/17/2015
---------	----------	-------	-----------

	(A)
Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
Capital Facility Projects	
1	\$4,013,411
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
Total CF Projects	\$4,013,411
Capital Facility Administration	\$0
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$4,013,411
Technological Needs Projects	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
Total TN Projects	\$0
Technological Needs Administration	
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$0
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$4,013,411

Fiscal Year 2012-13 TTACB, WET RP & PEI SWP Summary

		etti ettimary			
County:	Monterey	Date:	4/17/2015		
		(A)			
		Total (Gross) E	xpenditures		
Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity		\$68			
WET Regi	onal Partnerships				
PEI Statew	vide Projects				

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2012-13 Summary

JNTY: Monterey Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)	Х								DATE:	4/17/20
		(-)		(=)	(=)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(1)		
Fiscal Year 2012-13	(A) Community Services and Supports	(B) Prevention and Early Intervention	(C) Innovation	(D) Workforce Education and Training	(E) Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	(F) TTACB	(G) WET Regional Partnerships	(H) PEI Statewide Projects Funds	(I) Prudent Reserve	(K) Total-A Compone
Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years ¹										
a Local Prudent Reserve									\$3,057,537	\$3,057
b FY 2006-07 Funds										
c FY 2007-08 Funds										
d FY 2008-09 Funds										
e FY 2009-10 Funds										
f FY 2010-11 Funds										
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$525,817	\$2,050,577	\$1,501,890	\$0	\$1,722,120					\$5,800
h Interest										
i TOTAL	\$525,817	\$2,050,577	\$1,501,890	\$0	\$1,722,120	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,057,537	\$8,857
MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2012-13										
a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve									\$0	
b Revenue received from the State MHSA Fund ²										
1 FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$14,190,017	\$3,521,106	\$931,631							\$18,642
c Interest Earned on MHSA Funds	\$3,188	\$3,497	\$1,619		\$1,768				\$3,379	\$13
d TOTAL	\$14,193,205	\$3,524,603	\$933,250	\$0	\$1,768	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,379	\$18,656
Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2012-13 ³										
a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds										
b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds										
c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds										
d FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds										
e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds										
f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds	\$525,817	\$1,982,177	\$547,947		\$1,722,120	\$68,400				\$4,846
g FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$8,551,592	\$732,780								\$9,284
h Interest	\$3,188	\$3,497			\$1,768					\$8
i 1991 Realignment										
j Behavioral Health Subaccount										
k Other	\$5,907,977	\$791,469	\$109,207	\$227,959	\$2,289,522					\$9,326
I TOTAL	\$14,988,573	\$3,509,923	\$657,153	\$227,959	\$4,013,411	\$68,400	\$0	\$0		\$23,465
m Total Program Expenditures	\$14,988,573	\$3,509,923	\$657,153	\$227,959	\$4,013,411	\$68,400	\$0	\$0		\$23,465

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(I), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(k). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Enclosure 3

COUNTY: Monterey
PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CaIMHSA? (Y/N) X

DATE: 4/17/2015

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(K)
Fiscal Year 2012-13	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
4 Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN ⁴										
a FY 2010-11	\$0									\$0
b FY 2011-12	\$0									\$0
c FY 2012-13	\$0									\$(
5 Adjustments⁵										
a Local Prudent Reserve										\$0
b FY 2006-07 Funds										\$
c FY 2007-08 Funds										\$
d FY 2008-09 Funds										\$
e FY 2009-10 Funds										\$
f FY 2010-11 Funds										\$
g FY 2011-12 Funds		-\$68,400				\$68,400				\$
h FY 2012-13 Funds										\$
i Interest										\$
j TOTAL	\$0	-\$68,400	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$68,400	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1
6 Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund ⁶										
a Local Prudent Reserve Balance									\$3,060,916	\$3,060,91
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0						\$
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$0	\$0					\$
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$1
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$1
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$953,944	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$953,944
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$5,638,425	\$2,788,326	\$931,631	\$0	\$0					\$9,358,382
i Interest	\$0	\$0	\$1,619	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$1,61
j TOTAL	\$5,638,425	\$2,788,326	\$1,887,194	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,060,916	\$13,374,86

TABLE B⁷

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2012-13	Amount
Federal Financial Participation (FFP)	\$2,403,859

RER Contact Person			
Name	Erika Rosales		
Title	Accountant III		
Phone	(831) 755-4510 ext. 4548		
Email	rosalesef@co.monterey.ca.us		

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2012-13 Adjustments Summary

 County:
 Monterey

 Date:
 4/17/2015

FY	Amount	Reason For Adjustment
FY11-12	-\$68,400	Monterey County combines PEI money with TTACB hence this adjustment to reflect activity in MHSA RER Payment to CALMHSA for Participation in the Training and Technical
FY11-12	\$68,400	Assistance Building Program
TOTAL	\$0	
	\$0	

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments in cell B22 MUST match Total Adjustments in cell P55 on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2012-13

END NOTES:

¹ Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

² DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when reporting MHSA revenue. The report is available at: http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html

³ Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets.

⁴ WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve. The amount of funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount. The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount. For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve.

⁵ Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount.

⁶ Total Unspent in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

⁷ The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2012-13 and attributable to MHSA funds.